

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

923 WRIT PETITION NO.7299 OF 2022

**HARIHAR SHRIRANG KULKARNI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Joshi Rhshikesh A.
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. A.S. Shinde

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 05.08.2022.

PER COURT :

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 05.09.2022. Learned A.G.P. waives service for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-