

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

98 WRIT PETITION NO.7299 OF 2022

**HARIHAR SHRIRANG KULKARNI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Joshi Rhshikesh A.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P K Lakhotiya
Advocate for Respondent 3 : Mr. R D Borde h/f U S Malte

...

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.
Dated: March 20, 2023

...

PER COURT :-

- . At the request of the learned counsel for respondent no.3, stand over to 20th April, 2023.
2. Reply be placed on record by 10th April, 2023.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

...