

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

994 WRIT PETITION NO. 13125 OF 2017

MADHAV GANGADHAR PATIL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATED : 04 AUGUST 2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the date mentioned against them.

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 994 WRIT PETITION NO.13125 OF 2017<br>995 WRIT PETITION NO.8600 OF 2018<br>997 WRIT PETITION NO.12651 OF 2018<br>WITH WP/13720/2019<br>999 WRIT PETITION NO.14332 OF 2019<br>1001 WRIT PETITION NO.175 OF 2021<br>WITH CA/1982/2022 IN WP/175/2021 | 06.11.2023 in<br>urgent category |
| 1002 WRIT PETITION NO.2734 OF 2021<br>1003 WRIT PETITION NO.4893 OF 2021<br>1004 WRIT PETITION NO.6944 OF 2021<br>1005 WRIT PETITION NO.9696 OF 2021<br>1006 WRIT PETITION NO.10510 OF 2021                                                        | 07.11.2023 in<br>urgent category |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                  |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 1007 WRIT PETITION NO.11734 OF 2021<br>1008 WRIT PETITION NO.12919 OF 2021<br>1009 WRIT PETITION NO.3916 OF 2022<br>WITH WP/4591/2022<br>1010 WRIT PETITION NO.4914 OF 2022<br>1011 WRIT PETITION NO.7299 OF 2022                                     | 08.11.2023 in<br>urgent category |
| 1012 WRIT PETITION NO.9908 OF 2022<br>1014 WRIT PETITION NO.11782 OF 2022<br>1015 WRIT PETITION NO.12102 OF 2022<br>1016 WRIT PETITION NO.12965 OF 2022<br>WITH WP/12966/2022<br>1017 WRIT PETITION NO.13178 OF 2022                                  | 09.11.2023 in<br>urgent category |
| 1018 WRIT PETITION NO.13182 OF 2022<br>1019 WRIT PETITION NO.48 OF 2023<br>1020 WRIT PETITION NO.119 OF 2023<br>1022 WRIT PETITION NO.1118 OF 2023<br>1023 WRIT PETITION NO.2222 OF 2023                                                              | 10.11.2023<br>in urgent category |
| 1024 WRIT PETITION NO.2528 OF 2023<br>1025 WRIT PETITION NO.2853 OF 2023<br>1026 WRIT PETITION NO.4413 OF 2023                                                                                                                                        | 28.11.2023<br>in urgent category |
| 1028 WRIT PETITION NO.1676 OF 2017<br>1029 WRIT PETITION NO.4223 OF 2019<br>1030 WRIT PETITION NO.5291 OF 2022<br>WITH WP/5563/2022 WITH CA/9630/2023 IN<br>WP/5291/2022<br>1031 WRIT PETITION NO.10561 OF 2022<br>1032 WRIT PETITION NO.3775 OF 2023 | 25.09.2023<br>in urgent category |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 1033 WRIT PETITION NO.4409 OF 2023<br>1034 WRIT PETITION NO.4532 OF 2023<br>1035 WRIT PETITION NO.4620 OF 2023<br>1036 WRIT PETITION NO.4660 OF 2023<br>1037 WRIT PETITION NO.4665 OF 2023<br>WITH CA/9635/2023 IN WP/4665/2023  | 26.09.2023<br>in urgent category |
| 1038 WRIT PETITION NO.5221 OF 2023<br>1040 WRIT PETITION NO.5585 OF 2023<br>1041 WRIT PETITION NO.5703 OF 2023<br>1042 WRIT PETITION NO.8973 OF 2023<br>1043 WRIT PETITION NO.9143 OF 2023<br>1073 WRIT PETITION NO.4963 OF 2007 | 27.09.2023<br>in urgent category |

2. The ad-interim relief, if granted earlier, to continue till next date.

( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. )

( MANGESH S. PATIL, J. )

spc/