

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

943 WRIT PETITION NO.7299 OF 2022

HARIHAR SHRIRANG KULKARNI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. A. A. Jagatkar

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 04 OCTOBER 2023

PER COURT :

The matter was called out in the first session. Since nobody turned up, it was kept back and again called out in the second session, still, nobody appears.

2. It is being informed that the Advocates working in this bench have resolved to abstain from the work.

3. Keeping in mind the parties' interest, the matter is adjourned.

4. Stand over to 25 October 2023.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]