



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

945 WRIT PETITION NO. 7299 OF 2022

HARIHAR SHRIRANG KULKARNI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH. THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...
Mr.Rhshikesh A. Joshi Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr.S.S. Dande, A.G.P. for Resp. Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr.Uday S. Malte Advocate for Resp. No.3 present through V.C.

...
**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 13th MARCH 2024

ORDER :

1. On the request of learned Advocate for respondent No.3 to file additional affidavit, the matter is adjourned as only and last chance. Time is granted to respondent No.3 to file additional affidavit. Additional affidavit, if any, should be filed within two weeks. Copy of the same be given to the other side in advance. Rejoinder to the said additional affidavit, if any, to be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

2. Place the matter for further consideration on 10th April 2024.

**[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**