



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 WRIT PETITION NO. 7299 OF 2022

Harihar Shrirang Kulkarni

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Joshi Rhshikesh A.

AGP for Respondents: Mrs M N Ghanekar

Advocate for Respondent 3 : Mr. Malte Uday S.

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

Dated : April 10, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks accommodation to file rejoinder.
2. Rejoinder if any, to be filed within a period of three weeks from today.
3. Place the matter for further consideration on 24th June, 2024.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

...