



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.7299 OF 2022

Harihar Shrirang Kulkarni

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Its Secretary & Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. Rhshikesh A. Joshi for Petitioner.

Adv. V. M. Kagane, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Adv. Uday S. Malte for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE,
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATED : 5th DECEMBER 2024.

PC.:-

1. Petitioner do not want to file rejoinder. Time granted to learned Counsel for Respondent No.3 to prepare the matter.

2. Stand over to 10th February 2025.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)