



{1}

943-wp-7299-2022

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

943 WRIT PETITION NO. 7299 OF 2022

Harihar Shrirang Kulkarni

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Mr. R.A. Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. M.K. Goyanka, AGP for State

Mr. Uday Malte, Advocate for respondent No. 3

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 21st APRIL, 2026

ORDER :

1. Leave to correct the prayer clause. Correction to be carried out forthwith.
2. Learned advocate for the petitioner states that he is not intending to file rejoinder.
3. Closed for order.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)